April 22, 2010

/Zfifé;—iﬁﬁs for Tusice

N1, Russell Stanaland

REDACTED

Warning Letter Re: FPPC No, 10/162: Citizens for Justice, Russell Stanaland

Dear Respondent:

The Fair Polincal Practiccg Commussion {the "FPPC™) entorces the provistons of the
Potitical Reform Act (the “Act™.' found m Government Code section 81000, ¢t sey. This letter
18 in response to a referral from the Seeretary of the State that atteged that vou have tunied to file

yvour seni-annual statements.

The FPPC has comipleted its investigation of the faets in this case. Specifically, the FPPC
found that vou have fatled to file a semi-annual statement for the January 1, 20009, through Fune
30, 2009 period, due July 31, 2009, in violation of Section 84200 ot the Act.

The Act provides that failure to fle o semi-annual statement by the deadline 1s prohibited.

Speuifically the Act provides that committees must file semi-annual statements no later than July

M tor the period ending June 39, and neo later than January 31 for the pertod ending December
ke
Your actions violated the Act because vou failed 10 file a semi-annual statement tor the

Fanuary ©L 2009 througch June 30, 20

7opertind, gue July 31, 2008
Thes lettor serves as aowritten warning, The information in this muatter widl be retalned

i ERYEEY

andd mmay be vonsudered should an enlorcement action become necessary based on newly
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A warning fetter 1s an FPPC case resolution without admingstraive prosecution or g,
However, the warning fetter resolution does not Eff\}x we vou with the epportunity for 2 probable
cause %‘w;n'éﬁg or hearing before an Administrative Law Judao or the Fuir Polinreal Practices
o
procecd with prosecution rather thun a warning, p?a:.:is{: ﬁ{ﬁ{é%}f tus within ten (10} days from the
date vt ths letter. Upon this notihication, the FPPC will rescind this waming fetter und procedd
with admimstrative prosecution of this case. H we do not recerve such notification, this warning
letter will be posted on the FPPC's website ten (10) days trom the date of this letter.

21y

sstarn T vou wish to avail vourselt of these proceedings by requesting that vour case

Please feel free to contact Milad Dalin at 916-322-8170 with any questions vou may have

reaarding this letter,
Sincerely,

REDACTED ~

“Gary Winuk
Division Chief
Enforcement Division
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